Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 63,564 of 143,278 (44.36%)
Ballots Cast: 63,564

Election Summary Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Presidential Preference Primary Election
March 15, 2016
Alachua County, FL

PRESIDENT REP (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Jeb Bush

Ben Carson
Chris Christie
Ted Cruz

Carly Fiorina
Jim Gilmore
Lindsey Graham
Mike Huckabee
John R. Kasich
Rand Paul
Marco Rubio
Rick Santorum
Donald J. Trump
Total Votes

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Election Day
14,627

Election Day
75

103

6
3,338
9

1

4

17
1,072
69
4,341
11
5,558
14,604

PRESIDENT DEM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Hillary Clinton
Martin O'Malley
Bernie Sanders
Total Votes

Party
DEM
DEM
DEM

Election Day
19,634

Election Day
9,126

381

10,008
19,515

Absentee
5,667

Absentee
288

161

18

1,036

13

459
17
1,528

2,112
5,649

Absentee
7,990

Absentee
4,616
244

3,056
7,916

Early Voting
3,974

Early Voting
22

17

1

839

371

1111

1,572
3,952

Early Voting
8,656

Early Voting
3,997

83

4,534

8,614

Provisional
131

Provisional
1

3

0

19

131

Provisional
186

Provisional
44

0

140

184

MAYOR FOR THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 36 of 36 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Ed Braddy
Lauren Poe

Donald Shepherd Sr.

Total Votes

Party
NOP
NOP
NOP

Election Day
17,017

Election Day
6,851

8751

492

16,094

Absentee
5,990

Absentee
2,385
2,990

326
5,701

Early Voting
7,038

Early Voting
1,990

4,508

175

6,673

Provisional
298

Provisional
105

135

9

249

Total
24,399 / 46,627

Total
386
284
25
5,232
25

29
1,917
95
7,040
16
9,273
24,336

Total
36,466 / 76,912

Total
17,783
708
17,738
36,229

Total
30,343 /76,932

Total
11,331
16,384

1,002
28,717

52.33%

1.59%
1.17%
0.10%
21.50%
0.10%
0.02%
0.03%
0.12%
7.88%
0.39%
28.93%
0.07%
38.10%

47.41%

49.08%
1.95%
48.96%

39.44%

39.46%
57.05%
3.49%



GAINESVILLE CITY COMMISSION DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,958 826 1,421 170 6,375/18,514 34.43%
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee  Early Voting Provisional Total
Adrian Hayes-Santos NOP 2,790 590 1,044 93 4,517 80.83%
Jim Konish NOP 669 164 199 39 1,071 19.17%

Total Votes 3,459 754 1,243 132 5,588



