Election Summary Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS Presidential Preference Primary Election March 15, 2016

Alachua County, FL

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 63,564 of 143,278 (44.36%)

Ballots Cast: 63,564

PRESIDENT REP (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Provisional Total	
Times Cast		14,627	5,667	3,974	131	24,399 / 46,627	52.33%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Jeb Bush	REP	75	288	22	1	386	1.59%
Ben Carson	REP	103	161	17	3	284	1.17%
Chris Christie	REP	6	18	1	0	25	0.10%
Ted Cruz	REP	3,338	1,036	839	19	5,232	21.50%
Carly Fiorina	REP	9	13	3	0	25	0.10%
Jim Gilmore	REP	1	4	1	0	6	0.02%
Lindsey Graham	REP	4	2	2	0	8	0.03%
Mike Huckabee	REP	17	8	4	0	29	0.12%
John R. Kasich	REP	1,072	459	371	15	1,917	7.88%
Rand Paul	REP	69	17	8	1	95	0.39%
Marco Rubio	REP	4,341	1,528	1,111	60	7,040	28.93%
Rick Santorum	REP	11	3	1	1	16	0.07%
Donald J. Trump	REP	5,558	2,112	1,572	31	9,273	38.10%
Total Votes		14,604	5,649	3,952	131	24,336	

PRESIDENT DEM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		19,634	7,990	8,656	186	36,466 / 76,912	47.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Hillary Clinton	DEM	9,126	4,616	3,997	44	17,783	49.08%
Martin O'Malley	DEM	381	244	83	0	708	1.95%
Bernie Sanders	DEM	10,008	3,056	4,534	140	17,738	48.96%
Total Votes		19,515	7,916	8,614	184	36,229	

MAYOR FOR THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 36 of 36 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		17,017	5,990	7,038	298	30,343 / 76,932	39.44%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Ed Braddy	NOP	6,851	2,385	1,990	105	11,331	39.46%
Lauren Poe	NOP	8,751	2,990	4,508	135	16,384	57.05%
Donald Shepherd Sr.	NOP	492	326	175	9	1,002	3.49%
Total Votes		16,094	5,701	6,673	249	28,717	

GAINESVILLE CITY COMMISSION DISTRICT 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,958	826	1,421	170	6,375 / 18,514	34.43%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Provisional	Total	
Adrian Hayes-Santos	NOP	2,790	590	1,044	93	4,517	80.83%
Jim Konish	NOP	669	164	199	39	1,071	19.17%
Total Votes		3,459	754	1,243	132	5,588	